Heist and Emma H. Heist, his wife; and
ON the West by property late of Charles R. 

Strausser and Edith B. Strausser, his wife, now 
or late of Harold B. Beihl.

CONTAINING in front of said East Main 
Street thirty (30) feet, and in depth of equal width 
one hundred seventy-nine (179) feet, more or less.

THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING 
HOUSE KNOWN AS: 206 E. Main Street, 
Fleetwood, PA 19522

TAX PARCEL: 44-5431-16-84-6886
RECORDED at Recorder of Deeds of Berks 

County under Instrument Number: 2013041935
To be sold as the property of Tina Reinert

[...]

County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania, 
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in State Street, thence 
along the same Westwardly eighteen (18) feet to 

property of Irvin Weidenhammor; thence along 
the same Southwardly one hundred twenty-six 
(126) feet, more or less, to an intended alley; 
thence along the same Eastwardly eighteen (18) 
feet to property of Aaron Francis; thence along 
the same Northwardly one hundred twenty-six 
(126) feet, more or less to the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING in front on said State Street 
eighteen (18) feet, and of that width one hundred 
and twenty-six (126) feet, more or less, in depth.

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 State Street, 
Hamburg, PA 19526

PROPERTY ID NO.: 46-140300
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 

IN Keith Keck and Jolene Keck by Deed from 
William A Perlaki and Robin L Perlaki dated 
11/20/2000 recorded 11/24/2000 in Deed Book

[...]

Northern line of said Garfield Avenue a distance 
of forty-four and twenty-five one-hundredths 
feet (44.25 feet) to a point; thence Northwardly 
along Lot No. 209 as shown on said Plan by a line 
making a right angle with said Garfield Avenue, 
a distance of one hundred twenty-five feet (125 
feet) to a point in the Southern line of a twelve feet 
(12 feet) wide alley; thence Eastward along said 
alley by a line making a right angle with the last 
described line a distance of forty-four and twenty-
five one-hundredth feet (44.25 feet) to a point;

[...]

thence Southwardly along property of No 2201 
Garfield Avenue by a line making a right angle 
with said twelve feet (12 feet) wide alley and said 
line passing through the nine inch (09 inch) party 
wall dividing No. 2201 and No. 2203 Garfield 
Avenue, a distance of one hundred twenty-five 
feet (125 feet) to the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN 
Cheryl Lynn Hill Palmer, by Deed from Cheryl 
Lynn Hill Palmer, fka, Cherly L. Hill, dated 
03/10/2006, recorded 04/19/2006 in Book 4855, 
Page 1334.

BEING KNOWN AS 2203 Garfield Avenue,

[...]

Benjamin Sulman;

ON the South by a ten (10) feet wide alley; and
ON the West by property now or late of Jacob 

Yerger.
CONTAINING in front on said Elm Street 

East and West, thirty (30) feet and in depth of 
equal width to said ten (10) feet wide alley, one 
hundred thirteen (113) feet, more or less.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN 
Jose S. Oquendo, by Deed from Miguel A. Matos, 
dated 09/20/2007, recorded 09/21/2007 in Book 
5225, Page 1257.

BEING KNOWN AS 836 Elm Street, Reading, 
PA 19601-3168.

Residential property

[...]

with the Northeasterly lot line of Blossom Drive 
(fifty (50) feet wide); thence extending in a 
Northwesterly direction along the Northeasterly 
lot line of Blossom Drive forming a right angle 
with the Northwesterly lot line of Leesport 
Avenue, a distance of one hundred fifteen feet 
(115 feet) to an iron pin; thence extending in 
a Northeasterly direction along lots shown on 
said Plan of ‘Orchard Hill,’ the property now or 
late of Carrie Whitner Rick, wife of John Rick, 
forming a right angle with the Northeasterly 
lot line of Blossom Drive, a distance of eighty 
feet (80 feet) to an iron pin; thence extending 
in a Southeasterly direction along Lot No. 34 
forming a right angle with the last described 
line, a distance of one hundred fifteen feet (115 
feet) to an iron pin on the Northwesterly lot 
line of Leesport Avenue; thence extending in a 
Southwesterly direction along the Northwesterly 
lot line of Leesport Avenue forming a right angle 
with the last described line, a distance of eighty 

feet (80 feet) to the place of Beginning.